

At Morland School children have the opportunity to experience a wide range of sports, gymnastics, dance and outdoor education through our integrated SPORTS PROGRAMME. Teaching and non-teaching staff hold a variety of coaching awards and have a vast range of experience in the teaching of Physical Education. We also work closely with visiting sports coaches as part of our PE programme, ensuring that our children have access to a very high standard of PE. In the last 2 years children across the school have had opportunities to experience: Sailing, Dance & Ballet, Lacrosse, Climbing, Hockey, Cross Country Running, Multi Skills, Gymnastics, Ball Skills, Karate, Archery, Athletics, Swimming and Outdoors Education. These activities have been aided through the Sport Allocation Grant.

We are very proud of the children's attitude to sport at Morland and the enrichment it brings to the curriculum. We compete in a spectrum of inter-school competitions including Cross Country, Football, Netball High 5's, Rugby, Hockey, Lacrosse, and Qwik Cricket.

At Morland School we really value the outdoors and use the Physical Education curriculum to embrace our local environment through our unique and innovative programme of activities. Situated in a fantastic location in rural Cumbria, we have an excellent outdoor area, including a large playing field, and children are enthusiastic to get outside. Many children have the freedom to follow their interests through our range of afterschool clubs, such as Gymnastics for KS1 and 2, Netball club, Football Club, Sports Club, as well as the many sporting groups and clubs they participate in outside of school.

	Autumn 1	Autumn 2	Spring 1	Spring 2	Summer 1	Summer 2
Class 1	Swimming Games	Dance Gym	Basic Moves Gym		Rhythmic Gym / Parachute	Athletics
Class 2	Hockey 1 Swimming	Dance Gym	Multi Skills Gym	Hockey 2	Climbing Kwik Cricket	Athletics Rounders
Class 3	Swimming Games 1	Games 2 Gym	Dance Gym	Tag Rugby x 1 LaCrosse	Action Ants Tennis	Rounders Athletics
Class 4	Swimming High 5	Dance Gym	Tag Rugby 1 Gym		Sailing Level 2 Kwik Cricket	

PE Long Term Plan

Sports grant Allocation 2014-2015

		grant / mooan	 	-	-
Мау		ECO climbing wall	425.00	425.00	-425.00
May		apr-aug 2014 sp13	- 3,253.00	- 3,253.00	2,828.00
May		adj '13-'14	-61.00	-61.00	2,889.00
April		from '13-'14	- 3,844.00	- 3,844.00	6,733.00
July		ncl- hire of hall L/S&Morland	105.00	105.00	6,628.00
August		ullswater yacht club	1,333.33	1,333.33	5,294.67
05/08/2014		Morland Tennis Club	60.00	60.00	5,234.67
September		shap		0.00	5,234.67
March		Further transport 140+750	890.00	890.00	4,344.67
November		misc transport	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,344.67
November		eventure from sport	191.45	191.45	3,153.22
March		Lacrosse	250.00	250.00	2,903.22
08/12/2014		tsb - chq 1628- school of dance	280.00	280.00	2,623.22
13/01/2015		tsb 1012 - balletbefit	35.00	35.00	2,588.22
20/01/2015		eco - climbing sessions	400.00	400.00	2,188.22
09/02/2015	2154797	kcc netball posts etc	596.66	596.66	1,591.56

10/02/2015	1629	balanceability	587.00	587.00	1,004.56
23/02/2015		ballet be fit	105.00	105.00	899.56
24/02/2015	tsb	Hockey x 5 sessions - A Dixon	150.00	150.00	749.56
March		13 hours Sarah H & 5.5hrs BJ	613.00	613.00	136.56
March		Residential transport	480.00	480.00	-343.44
March		Action Ants	350.00	350.00	-693.44
March		reversal shap sep		0.00	-693.44
				0.00	-693.44
				0.00	-693.44
				0.00	-693.44